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Valid  51 17 17 17 

 42 14 14 31 
 106 35.3 35.3 66.3 

 83 27.7 27.7 94 
 18 6 6 100.0 

Total 300 100.0 100.0  
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Valid  46 15.3 15.3 15.3 

 32 10.7 10.7 26 
 111 37 37 63 

 88 29.3 29.3 92.3 
 23 7.7 7.7 100.0 

Total 300 100.0 100.0  
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Valid  51 17 17 17 

 83 27.7 27.7 44.7 
 92 30.7 30.7 75.3 

 55 18.3 18.3 93.7 
 19 6.3 6.3 100.0 

Total 300 100.0 100.0  
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Valid  56 18.7 18.7 18.7 

 37 12.3 12.3 31 
 92 30.7 30.7 61.7 

 92 30.7 30.7 92.4 
 23 7.6 7.6 100 

Total 300 100.0 100.0  
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Valid  79 26.3 26.3 26.3 

 69 23 23 49.3 
 46 15.4 15.4 64.7 

 69 23  23  87.7  
 37 12.3  12.3  100.0 

Total 300 100.0 100.0  
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Chi-Square Test  

 Value df 

 

Asymptotic Significance 

(2-sided) 
 

Pearson Chi-Square 

24.616
a
 16 .0077 

Likelihood Ratio 

24.516 16 .0079 

N of Valid Cases 

300 
  

a. 25 cells (100%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is 

.20. 

7

0.0077

0.05
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Abstract 

The role of rehabilitation institutions in Kuwait in preparing and 

rehabilitating people with mental disabilities 

By Shaima Alqattan 

Objectives: This research aims to evaluate the role of rehabilitation institutions in Kuwait in 

preparing and rehabilitating people with intellectual disabilities, and it aims to identify the 

rehabilitation programs provided in these institutions and analyze their effectiveness. Method: 

The quantitative methodology of research was followed as the most widespread methodology in 

the collection data in the humanistic social sciences. The sample size was (300 individuals) of 

parents of students with intellectual disabilities. The questionnaire was relied on as the main 

tool to collect data from the study sample, and the data was analyzed using the SPSS program. 

Results: The results showed that the majority of parents do not agree that the rehabilitation 

institution provides accredited certificates for their children after the end of the rehabilitation, 

and this indicates a significant deficiency in these institutions despite the government support 

provided to them to provide services contribute integrate into society after the end of the 

rehabilitation. The study also showed that the majority of parents do not agree that the 

rehabilitation institution provides its services in a manner supported by specialists from Kuwaiti 

Ministry of Health. Conclusion: the research recommended the need to pay attention to quality 

of programs provided by institutions and the need to keep pace with societal developments, in 

addition to providing qualified and specialized human resources necessary to provide high-

quality rehabilitation services. 

Keywords: rehabilitation institutions, preparation and rehabilitation, people with mental 

disabilities, State of Kuwait
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